Form PTO-133 TRADEAMANN (Rev. 03/01)

12-05-2003



102616313
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly known as The	Name: Rowe International, Inc.
Chase Manhattan Bank, formerly known as Chemical	Internal Address:
Bank) Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
	1500 Union Avenue, SE
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
x Corporation-New York	
Other:	City: Grand Rapids
	State: Michigan Zip: 49507
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Individual(s) citizenship:
party(ies) attached?	Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State: Delaware
x Other: Termination and Release of Security	Other:
Interest in Trademark Rights	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Yes
5 11 D (November 12 2002	domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: November 12, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from NO assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
	932,593 2,322,221
	858,590 1,565,658 2,344,014 2,163,791 1,800,030 2,280,065
	533,276 1,820,520 793,800
	1,531,813 1,820,519 948,890
	1,531,812 2,061,822 2,056,153 2,322,197
Additional average attached?	
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gabrielle S. Roth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 465.00
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	Enclosed
50000 4705	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: F8800.1705	· ·
Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	x Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	04-1073 (any
	8. Deposit account number:deficiencies)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037-1526	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature: To the heat of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing to the	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	mormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	100 & 70 th
Gabrielle S. Roth Name of Person Signing	Signature December 2, 2003 Date
NIFILER 00000142 932593 /Total number of pages including cover sh	

12/04/2003

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 PP

1698513 v1; 10#KX01!.DOC

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of November 12, 2003, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank, formerly known as Chemical Bank), a New York corporation, as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and CPC Vending, Inc., TMS Manufacturing, Inc., Power Manufacturing, Inc. and Rowe Finance Co., Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 28, 1995 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, Rowe Finance Co., Inc., CPC Vending, Inc., the Lenders from time to time parties thereto and the Agent, the Borrower has executed and delivered a Second Amended and Restated Rowe Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 1998, and the Grantors have executed and delivered a Second Amended and Restated Subsidiaries Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 1998, both agreements in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower and the Grantors to the Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 1998, at Reel 001872, Frame 0302 and Reel 001874, Frame 0616, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's and the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent and Lenders hereby terminate, release and discharge their Security Interest in and any and all claims against the Trademark Collateral,

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

and any right, title or interest of the Agent and Lenders in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

Further Assurances. The Agent and Lenders hereby confirm that the Security Agreements did not effect an assignment of title or a license of the Trademark Collateral from the Borrower or the Grantors to the Agent or Lenders and agree to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Agent

Name:

Thomas M. Dinneen

Title:

Managing

ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Borrower

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this 12 day of November, 2003, before me personally appeared

Thomas M. Dinneen to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is

Managing Director of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK.

Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

MARTHA ORTIZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 010R6028416
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires August 2, 20

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

STATE OF MIC	HIGAN)	
	V.5.17)	ss.:
COUNTY OF	KENI)	

On this 26 day of November, 2003, before me personally appeared

LEGRGE PLOS to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is

VICE PRESIDENT - FINANCE OF ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED, described herein

and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the

authority granted by ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED.

(Affix Seal Below)

Notary Public RENEE GUTHREY

Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires 10-22-2006

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks Registrations and Applications

[Please see attached.]

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

TRADEMARKS

CASE NO.	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE	FOREIGN FILINGS
38.	/ JROWE	533,276	11,4770	EUROPE, JAPANIATIN AMERICA
	-			EUROPE, LATIN AMERICA.
8		:832,543	41877	CANADA
X	Square and Discs Design	069 646	12Nevi	HOWE
37.	WARATSTONE	1,000,514	133174	MONE
.857	SHOWCASE	11,186,542	Visit2	NONE
	SHOWCASE	1,212,260	2023001	HONE
	CUSTOWERSIC	730,000	200	HOKE
8	ROWE ALE	958,590	(GY SYS)	EUROPE, JAPAN, LATIK ALI, ORIENT
3	ROWESTAR	ch (CC)	STICE STICE	MOME
25	COMIDSTAR	1,522,86	52017	NONE
\$	DASERSTAR	1,531,612	STREET	ЭМОК
<u>*</u>	Shorkles	(1,564,120	EXPINED	NOME
27	(Uster Descasiar)	CE (195')	EXPIRED	HONE
#	Lever Waltstar	055,552,1	11446	MONE
SS,	GENESIS	1,700,205	(Anaxa	NONE
75	PATRIOT	11.769.146	CSANS	MONE
19	FUTURA	1,774,304	:07279:	HONE
9	LASER STAR AMERICA	950°CC6's	(drife)	NONE
034	ILASERSTAR WILD THING	1,796,886	105.50	MONE
197	ILASER STAR BLACK MACH	1.420,570	2694	HOME
3	LASER STAR LABY IN RED	615,005,0	2834	, NONE
F	MUSIC LERCHANT	ABANDONED		-NOM:
Ş	LASER STAR CHANANTE	2,039,604	202502	-NON-
*	IUSER STAR BAGLE	Z\$(190°C)	18CHS	NONE
\$	VENUS	2656,150	(8227)	NOWE
91-1	LASERSTAR STORM	APPL NO 78/35/596	645 17	BYON:
7.400	LISERSTAR DATAUNK	APPL: NO 75571,444	10/10/07	NONE.
1.100	BENKEEY	(APPC, NO 76/418,141	11/694	IU.K ABANDONED
1.50	167-621	INO CORRESPONDING US APPL.		JU.K. PENDING
- Si-	STERLING SERIES	NO CORRESPONDING US APPL.		U.K. PENDING
1.18				MONE
1-106	LASERSTAR BERKELEY 4-	ING CORRESPONDING US APPL		UK PENDING
1.107	STARBURST	APPL. NO 75422,501	12/100	HONE
1.104	SUNBURST	APPL. NO 75/422,500	:2/1/036	MONE

RECORDED: 12/02/2003